© 2011 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
pg.12–I Eclipse Lighting
Rev. May 6, 2011
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
SPECIFICATIONS
• LAMP — Super Bright White LED
• LENS — Clear tempered glass.

may be available.
SERIES OPERATING WATTS COLOR TEMP VOLTAGE  FINISH OPTIONS
ORDERING GUIDE:
 BK = Black Finish
 BZ = Bronze Finish
 CC = Custom Color Finish
   (Consult Factory)
 PNA = Painted Natural
   Aluminum
 WH = White Finish
LV 36.5 4759K EBU BZ
 9002 = Tamperproof Screwdriver
 BB = Backbox for Surface Conduit
 FUS = Single Fusing
Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens %Luminaire
0-30 416 25.64
0-40 720 44.34
0-60 1371 84.44
0-90 1624 100.00
40-90 904 55.66
60-90 253 15.56
90-180 0 0.00
0-180 1624 100.00
Coefficients of Utilization
R
oo
m
 C
av
ity
 R
at
io
PCC> 90% 70% 50%
PW> 70% 50% 30% 70% 50% 30% 50% 30%
0 122 122 122 116 116 116 111 111
1 113 108 105 108 104 101 100 97
2 104 97 90 99 93 87 89 85
3 95 85 77 91 82 76 80 74
4 88 76 67 84 74 66 71 65
5 81 68 59 77 66 58 64 57
6 74 60 51 70 58 50 57 50
7 67 54 45 64 52 44 50 43
8 62 48 40 59 47 39 45 38
9 58 44 35 55 42 34 41 34
10 53 39 31 51 38 31 37 30
Rm. Percentage = 20%; PCC = Ceiling Reflectance;
 PW = Wall Reflectance
POWER FACTOR 99.1%
LUMENS (Light Output) 1624
WATTS (At Test) 36.5
EFFICACY (Lumens per Watt) 44.5
CRI (Color Rendering Index) 70.1
CCT (Correlated Color Temp.) 4759K
ITL test # 25986 LV-LED40H-EBU-FT-BK
with specular reflector
and clear flat glass lens
Test Date: 09/01/2009
PHOTOMETRIC DATA:   Liverpool Series
Tested Using the IES LM79 Standards
ACROSS
45
ALONG
150
150
300
0 30
90
150180